

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 594 of 2021

Appellant :- Durgesh Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Suresh Dhar Dwivedi,Raj Kishore Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Sri Lakshmi Kant Pandey, learned counsel filed Vakalatnama on behalf of complainant, is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to remove the defects shown in the report of stamp reporter within 3 days from today.

Put up on 18.2.2021 as fresh showing the name of Sri Lakshmi Kant pandey as counsel for the complainant.

Order Date :- 9.2.2021

Masarrat