

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 594 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Durgesh Dubey**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Raj Kishore Dubey, Suresh Dhar  
Dwivedi, Swati Agrawal Srivastava**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Abhishek Saroj, G.A., Lakshmi Kant  
Pandey, Sunil Kumar Yadav**

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.**

List this case on **28.04.2025** at **03:00 PM** alongwith the connected matters.

**Order Date :- 25.4.2025**

**M.S. Ansari**

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)