

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 594 of 2021

Appellant :- Durgesh Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Raj Kishore Dubey, Suresh Dhar Dwivedi, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Abhishek Saroj, G.A., Lakshmi Kant Pandey, Sunil Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the first informant, list on 20.8.2025 along with connected appeals.

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

R